CITY OF FORTUNA
RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Description FY 24-25 Fee
1. RECREATION CLASS CONTRACTOR FEES
A. All Activity Class Contractors
Charge will be based upon gross revenues (excluding materials fee) 30% of gross
revenues

2. RECREATION PROGRAM FEES
A. Basketball

Team League fees equal the cost to the City divided by the number of teams entered into each of

the leagues plus individual player fees, as follows:

Adults, per individual

Resident (Fortuna Zip Code) S 5.00

Non-resident S 10.00
Youth Hot Shots

Per individual S 60.00

Per additional sibling S 55.00

Non-resident S 10.00

B. Adult Sports Leagues (Slowpitch Softball, Co-Ed Slowpitch Softball, and Basketball)

Team League fees equal the cost to the City divided by the number of teams entered into each of

the leagues plus a processing fee individuatplayerfees, as follows:

Adult Leagues, per individual
Resi F Zip-Code]
Nen—resident
Adult Sports League Fee, per team

$——560
$—16:60
S 100.00

C. Other Programs

Fees for new recreational programs are based on actual costs incurred by the City divided by the

number of participants.

Full-Day Summer Camp

Weekly rate, per child S 130.00
Full rate paid in advance, per child S 1,170.00
Non-resident rate, per child S 10.00
Half-Day Summer Camp
Weekly rate, per child S 80.00
Non-resident rate, per child S 10.00
Leader-in-training, weekly rate S 5.00
Recreation Break Camp Program, per day S 35.00
Per Additional Sibling, per day S 30.00
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3. ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS
The City Manager shall have the authority to adjust the aforementioned fees when special
circumstances indicate that the fee being charged according to this Resolution is clearly
inappropriate. In addition, the City Manager shall have the authority to determine the fee amount
for a City service that is not addressed in this Resolution based upon the actual cost of providing the
service and / or the actual cost for the City to issue a permit.




